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123
dbee71a4-3da7-404f-
912a-7fe3b4738ca9

BioAustF1
9 fsq7206 30/04/2025 12:04 -22.2837 148.1805 E E

Phascolarctos 
cinereus koala 1 Observed

spotted up 
iron bark 

121
a7a5bfdf-e692-47dd-
83c6-dbe8f129cff8

BioAustF1
9 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:30 -22.343 148.2225 SL

Tachyglossus 
aculeatus

short-beaked 
echidna 1

Animal activity evidence (scats, tracks, and other 
traces)

122
3d4107cf-8786-4bbc-
9a81-c45d6dbbb936

BioAustF1
9 FSQ7009 24/04/2025 8:25 -22.3431 148.224 SL

Tachyglossus 
aculeatus

short-beaked 
echidna 2 Observed

120
24ab0740-c4a9-4b47-
97ad-a39dd349d777

BioAustF1
9 fsq7009 24/04/2025 8:49 -22.3426 148.2242 SL

Tachyglossus 
aculeatus

short-beaked 
echidna 1 Observed

400
78729e79-588b-4b53-
bd4e-21340b7020ba

BioAustF1
9 FSQ

Nathan 
Greenup 10/01/2025 14:07 -22.3424 148.2162 Alive C Geophaps scripta squatter pigeon 1 Self dispersal 

440
d42ab257-abf5-49bc-
b9e7-db86417d6aba

BioAustF1
9 FSQ7009

Gabby 
Ciranni 20/01/2025 8:06 -22.2916 148.1787 Alive C Geophaps scripta squatter pigeon 2

Self-dispersal, just foraging along newly dug access 
track

441
6f4d84e6-5da1-436d-
984d-bbcf18ca7b76

BioAustF1
9 FSQ7009

Gabby 
Ciranni 20/01/2025 9:08 -22.292 148.1733 Alive V V Petauroides volans greater glider 1

Non-breeding suspected male. No visible injury, self 
dispersed across to untouched forest outside of 
clearing extent



591
c97a9f08-e747-438a-
aefa-737e92402733

BioAustF1
9 fsq7009

Jesse 
McHugh 10/03/2025 15:57 -22.3036 148.1821 Alive V V Petauroides volans greater glider 1  young health male 

728
9dddceea-633a-4a94-
ab16-2d892098419f

BioAustF1
9 FSQ7009

Gabby 
Ciranni 15/05/2025 17:03 -22.2919 148.1638 Alive V V Petauroides volans greater glider 1

Female greater glider, found on barbed wire fence, 
sustained injuries to wing membranes that require 
stitches/surgery by vet, to be taken to carer 
afterwards. Incident report submitted. 

735
46415e31-e244-49c8-
b9cc-c095732ccff5

BioAustF2
0 FSQ7206

Holly 
Summers 18/05/2025 9:36 -22.292 148.1671 Alive V V Petauroides volans greater glider 1



OBJECTID GlobalID username
jobNumbe
r date utc +10 habitatLat habitatLon habitatType habitatTypeOther

habitatAct
ive comment

2277 aab0ea13-2662-4610-9c62-c9368faa0881 BioAustF20 7009 9/04/2025 12:47 -22.29102 148.1637 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 18

2279 f2ab3492-2043-40c9-bd08-cd46ab860719 BioAustF20 7009 9/04/2025 12:48 -22.29092 148.1634 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 31

2278 6ee00d55-1500-4d27-8303-b134dae2f25c BioAustF20 7009 9/04/2025 12:48 -22.29089 148.1635 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 19

2280 334d33f1-ce27-4f81-9ce4-50b4dbee75d7 BioAustF20 7009 9/04/2025 12:50 -22.29117 148.1634 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 44

2281 b1008d70-713b-4acb-baa8-635f3ae9dca2 BioAustF19 7009 9/04/2025 12:52 -22.29075 148.1633 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

2282 4549b96f-9c8c-4f4f-858d-9260445072c8 BioAustF19 7009 9/04/2025 12:55 -22.29055 148.1631 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

2283 f66de480-3955-4a43-ab19-3f53edb0150f BioAustF19 7009 9/04/2025 12:57 -22.29067 148.1628 Stagg N/A

2284 4e521591-6980-43b1-936c-e8d64d05fa9b BioAustF19 7009 9/04/2025 13:01 -22.29034 148.163 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

2285 6240b969-edc8-4fed-93b2-5bb59dab79e9 BioAustF19 7009 9/04/2025 13:04 -22.29012 148.1637 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

2286 3cb6894c-7b07-40cd-9b18-4e0aec43e4da BioAustF19 7009 9/04/2025 13:19 -22.29148 148.1669 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2147 bc62fb29-21e4-44ea-b39c-623bfa962032 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:46 -22.34056 148.2192 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2148 f5511620-e3a0-4901-a097-15f7e663ac24 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:47 -22.34061 148.2191 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2149 c68224a9-20fc-478c-a3a3-169f0dd53434 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:49 -22.34078 148.2189 Stagg N/A
2150 9cd71a04-077e-4407-a6d1-5f728c6345e9 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:50 -22.34101 148.219 Stick Nest N/A
2151 bb586ef8-44c3-4217-b470-3f9e4ff49b08 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:51 -22.34103 148.2189 Stagg N/A
2152 583c4c66-bd69-460d-9898-567e90ff924c BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:52 -22.34118 148.2189 Stagg N/A
2153 72dd5fbd-f4ce-423d-b1f7-03042aca1e89 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:55 -22.34127 148.2193 Stick Nest N/A
2154 b801bc1d-b958-418e-8c0a-650c318df5ca BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:57 -22.34136 148.2194 Stagg N/A
2155 c6d55e3f-f596-445d-bb8e-4b822fbe7beb BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 15:59 -22.34108 148.2194 Stagg N/A
2156 1ead4555-12ed-499e-a4be-3fbd6719c87a BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:00 -22.34104 148.2193 Stagg N/A
2157 d12c79bd-59fb-4fb4-b534-48265bc28f86 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:01 -22.3411 148.2192 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2158 d5afa65c-7b1f-4d53-b882-1f8f948655b1 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:04 -22.34097 148.2193 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2159 3a6b39f8-5c00-4e48-9533-4ab8a040b350 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:07 -22.3409 148.2194 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2160 2fee7e83-0eca-41d3-9e8b-799f86b03ccf BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:09 -22.34076 148.2193 Stagg N/A
2161 19524851-0e4d-4528-9a4f-59d1c7f0aaee BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:11 -22.34061 148.2193 Stagg N/A
2162 1c4c23c7-b3e6-4683-abe6-7f1c37a67eb8 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:12 -22.34056 148.2194 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2163 20f84b7c-8b0b-4123-883a-12b93a2670cb BioAustF20 FSQ7009 12/04/2025 16:13 -22.34073 148.2195 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2164 a99f481c-bb43-4d7c-9b70-a38b307bfd01 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 13:08 -22.34177 148.2188 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
2165 3c2a6c56-7b7d-441d-b93f-c30db5bed65f BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:16 -22.34196 148.2191 Stagg N/A
2166 e6bf133b-c127-44ce-9b05-c8fcbaf23055 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:18 -22.34185 148.219 Stagg N/A
2167 46943dc9-e02a-471d-b224-4ec76cb7723f BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:40 -22.34208 148.2193 Stagg N/A
2168 4dd54276-ab62-4d18-a2e9-e68ea7e8ba21 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:43 -22.34185 148.2194 Stagg N/A
2169 7566aa43-c184-4eac-880a-bacc9782e11b BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:44 -22.34191 148.2195 Stagg N/A
2170 1b2cd920-9390-4613-8b63-3a65b8aedddc BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:46 -22.34214 148.2195 Stagg N/A
2171 91aac665-4ead-4011-bf8e-8b15ad7b85a7 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:48 -22.34223 148.2196 Stagg N/A
2172 d18414f1-1558-444a-884b-3a2ba5a79c67 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:49 -22.34227 148.2197 Water Body No
2173 9542395f-2dc5-49d0-86c1-716506a802bd BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:57 -22.34215 148.2196 Stagg N/A
2174 36a42648-9dc8-4a55-96a8-764cb9264cd4 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:57 -22.34212 148.2197 Stagg N/A
2175 c76a5452-99c8-4e0e-bdb2-8f16a5858a57 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 16:59 -22.342 148.2196 Stagg N/A
2176 4e9b854f-0940-4b7a-8b54-71477f49e20e BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 17:00 -22.34192 148.2198 Stagg N/A
2177 a7566669-84a8-4240-9ae7-593ed20f47e5 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 17:02 -22.34189 148.2196 Stagg N/A
2178 ba59189d-3186-4624-89aa-0e7604a15787 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 17:03 -22.34197 148.2196 Stagg N/A
2179 52614b3a-0a7e-42d3-ab65-29a004e40f80 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 17:05 -22.3418 148.2196 Stagg N/A
2180 2f3c6d30-ae3e-4643-b79d-9846bc3b3417 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 17:06 -22.3418 148.2195 Stagg N/A
2181 5f248fb7-4079-4341-ae6e-434ec901af56 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 13/04/2025 17:10 -22.34176 148.2195 Stagg N/A

2287 5bf16b9e-7d49-463b-98f9-943dcf7a82ac BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 8:02 -22.3441 148.2241 Stagg N/A



2288 a3c3da9b-aebd-4000-8ce6-123879dba361 BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 8:05 -22.34433 148.2237 Stagg N/A

2289 d144133e-d182-4d31-8c26-a984447df74c BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 8:07 -22.34435 148.2236 Stagg N/A

2290 4dc33589-0328-419e-acb9-0d3d48adcc53 BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 8:11 -22.34343 148.2242 Stagg N/A

2291 23184082-357f-4701-a3d1-13b3b3ee200c BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 8:14 -22.34309 148.2241 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

2292 6e95d7d1-a028-4820-9167-7e4a5a3c7e84 BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 9:08 -22.34354 148.2236 Stagg N/A

2293 dc18a4fb-5a5d-4b65-8455-e333f74cc183 BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 9:41 -22.34293 148.2222 Stagg N/A

2294 77e30d3f-47f5-4c01-b4e2-908d1bbd9e79 BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 12:21 -22.34277 148.2227 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

2295 dd6e28f4-39ce-48b1-b2d0-b7bd42344dc8 BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 13:04 -22.34366 148.2219 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

2296 c62c3e62-357a-4783-a137-e4e87703c628 BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 13:14 -22.34502 148.2235 Stagg N/A

2297 b38d2a2e-d94b-43dd-a1ce-abfe76eb4cef BioAustF19 7009 14/04/2025 13:17 -22.34484 148.2235 Stagg N/A
2205 e923a8d6-4b4a-43af-ae24-093296997c51 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 15/04/2025 14:13 -22.33962 148.2179 Other Trees (including hollow bearing trees and staggs) left standing prior to Easter break.  Near go-line.   N/A

2210 75160152-4777-4eb8-a9a7-ee39683bda2c BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:02 -22.34191 148.2231 Stagg Yes

Multiple 
medium 
sized 
hollows. 
Microbat 
roost 
potential

2211 1f4ef015-bafa-4482-99b8-ec4a061adcb7 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:08 -22.34208 148.223 Stagg Yes
Small 
hollows

2212 fe002ba8-20d5-4cf6-9089-e90ce6fb8be3 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:16 -22.34275 148.2227 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

Greater 
Glider 
potential, 
medium 
hollows

2213 4c797553-36d4-402f-8163-5d421acc7129 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:19 -22.34273 148.2225 Stagg Yes

Large and 
medium 
hollows. 
Microbat 
roost 
potential

2214 c3f5ca32-78ec-4272-960d-49a4e3ef3be2 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:22 -22.3428 148.2224 Stagg Yes

Large and 
medium 
hollows. 
Microbat 
potential

2215 f69000b1-3e0c-48c3-9f07-e2e941f80b28 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:24 -22.34276 148.2223 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

Small and 
medium 
hollows

2216 4c4af2af-ae87-4c8a-bb02-687040add725 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:26 -22.34298 148.2225 Stagg Yes

Small and 
medium 
hollows.



2217 73de4caa-6741-430a-aea7-72cece969d4f BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:28 -22.34301 148.2225 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

Medium 
and large 
hollows. 
Greater 
Glider 
potential

2218 0f849d71-c3d0-43bb-9f08-88720c392d69 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:34 -22.34314 148.2225 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes
Large 
hollows.

2219 c99beeae-2ffb-4005-a191-50214b0d30b0 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:37 -22.34341 148.2225 Stagg Yes

Medium 
hollows. 
Microbat 
potential

2220 fdd20114-71f3-4124-a8df-6846200f1912 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:41 -22.34348 148.2222 Stagg Yes

Medium 
and large 
hollows. 
Microbat 
potential

2221 fd6db907-9548-4d84-9a9a-b16fc557de86 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:46 -22.34345 148.2219 Stagg Yes

Medium 
hollows. 
Microbat 
scat and 
landing 
pad. 
Potential

2222 6238c4bf-e84f-4db9-aacc-aa8a6f37658d BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:54 -22.34375 148.222 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

Large 
hollows. 
Potential 
Greater 
Glider

2223 2fe6272e-ddfe-43d8-a663-855c63b6eed2 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 9:59 -22.34375 148.2224 Stagg Yes

Medium 
hollows. 
Microbat 
potential

2224 7921bbc3-a3d5-4d72-8286-d600ba39dfb0 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:02 -22.34365 148.2224 Stagg Yes
Large 
hollows

2225 2f76e3bf-016d-4b00-8a1f-641887390e19 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:07 -22.34359 148.2228 Stagg Yes
Large 
hollow. 

2226 365e023d-3d6b-4f90-a8fd-35d92d5adb99 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:13 -22.34324 148.2229 Stagg Yes

Medium 
and large 
hollows. 
Microbat 
potential

2227 8928009e-38b5-46a0-a5b9-d5999d259da1 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:21 -22.34316 148.2231 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

Medium 
and large 
hollows. 
Greater 
Glider 
potential.

2228 165aea89-ba99-4e30-ab85-9662ef41a5b2 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:24 -22.34306 148.2233 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

Small and 
medium 
hollows



2229 e003c9a8-cb65-40bd-b56e-ab2e921cd9a6 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:26 -22.34299 148.2234 Stagg Yes

Medium 
and small 
hollows. 

2230 6355b862-0de8-4f14-8dfc-b0dd6212b9b9 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:28 -22.34296 148.2236 Stagg Yes

Medium 
and small 
hollows. 
Microbat 
potential

2231 d01fa00c-1086-4c88-a1fe-dd7a61e44c7e BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:31 -22.34314 148.2238 Stagg Yes

Large 
hollow. 
Microbat 
potential

2232 3ac19e38-1018-44dd-a649-a8ad680668da BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:32 -22.3431 148.2238 Stagg Yes

Large and 
medium 
hollows. 
Microbat 
potential

2233 ab9550d9-310c-441f-bc08-15d99003d632 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 10:35 -22.34311 148.2241 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes
Large 
hollows

2234 8cf9b47a-3b06-47e7-8bb0-68a49f523998 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 12:39 -22.34226 148.2266 Stagg Yes

2235 7a0a5516-edd7-4782-96b1-6b943cfa440d BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 12:40 -22.34235 148.2266 Stagg Yes

Multiple 
hollows, 
microbat 
potential

2236 3ba53a45-2a67-471c-a3d3-23e68e4d40d1 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 12:57 -22.3449 148.2238 Stagg Yes

2237 6553a83f-3c1d-4dfe-85f2-a4f86191f140 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 12:58 -22.34491 148.2238 Stagg Yes

2238 fa9dc34e-2405-46ef-aa34-a1ec187c990b BioAustF19 FSQ7009 23/04/2025 13:02 -22.34494 148.2234 Stagg Yes

2208 e09530d7-6f3b-449a-96b4-6fc812caee89 BioAustF19 fsq7009 24/04/2025 8:50 -22.34257 148.2243 Hollow Log Yes

echidna 
inside 
hollow log 

2243 be64ed0e-f3cb-4331-8c5c-35796b208f20 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 24/04/2025 10:42 -22.28772 148.1816 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

2239 3b87bc0c-46a8-4d0c-9355-f90106b4cf46 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 26/04/2025 7:37 -22.34393 148.223 Stagg Yes

Hollow 
bearing 
Stagg

2240 947fd798-5578-49bc-bd8d-d7b21b008272 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 26/04/2025 7:43 -22.34397 148.223 Stagg Yes

2241 f658b3e2-e7fb-4902-aa6a-3f4f65d992b2 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 26/04/2025 7:46 -22.34401 148.2228 Stagg Yes BEEHIVE

2242 cd0e5280-354c-448b-bef5-e86efd5ebe70 BioAustF19 FSQ7009 28/04/2025 7:43 -22.28846 148.1796 Stagg N/A

Hollow 
bearing 
Stagg. 
Large 
opening 
head 
height, 
possible 
varanus 
tristis



2298 0350eea7-84ae-4a5b-a3f4-138d27e65b07 BioAustF20 FSQ7009 30/04/2025 11:01 -22.34206 148.226 Hollow-Bearing Tree Yes

N13.  
Potential 
Greater 
Glider tree

2303 dc711349-e85e-4c2d-a038-54855248ae08 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 17/05/2025 16:55 -22.29115 148.165 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

2304 c1430f2d-9f7b-488b-9430-eaec68114e52 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 17/05/2025 16:58 -22.29129 148.1649 Hollow-Bearing Tree Hollow bearing tree N/A

6. Smaller 
hollows 
and stick 
nests 

2305 8f05e074-fe96-4b08-86c2-d0bda0be32ff BioAustF20 FSQ7206 17/05/2025 16:59 -22.29129 148.1649 Stagg N/A

5.  Low 
hollow 
limb

2306 8767040f-38ec-4dfc-ab1c-cf91f7c3cd63 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 17/05/2025 17:05 -22.2914 148.1647 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

2307 a4b11f15-da19-4d6f-975d-ea110925afe7 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 7:22 -22.291 148.1654 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

1. Hollow 
~30cm 
diameter 
about 3m 
up

2308 3aa382e9-e9eb-4ca0-8890-e83243ffafbb BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 9:20 -22.29142 148.1647 Stagg N/A

7. Hollow 
bearing 
stag 

2309 ba7a524d-cd06-40bf-bda0-9a514d633ff5 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 9:27 -22.29147 148.1649 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

8. Mid-
sized 
hollow 
opening in 
vertical 
branch 

2310 12c65cd2-6ae5-4905-ac21-1ea857da5b5f BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 9:38 -22.29152 148.1652 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

10.  Mid-
sized 
(15cm) 
horizontal 
hollow 
limb 10m 
up



2311 3bf149cd-d866-4a38-9a1d-dba15f44a38a BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 9:41 -22.29176 148.1652 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

11. Large 
branch 
snapped 
off ~1-2ft 
from trunk 
about 15m 
up and 
hollowed 
out 
(entrance 
~30cm).  
+2 smaller 
hollows.  
Deep 
scratches.  

2312 478a688c-84b8-4209-8622-d7ed131b182b BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 9:48 -22.29177 148.1651 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

12. Large 
branch 
snapped 
off ~1ft 
from trunk 
about 12m 
up and 
appears to 
have 
hollowed 
out but 
can’t 
confirm 
from 
ground.  
Vertical. 

2313 8a65fa9f-fb08-4cbf-a863-398b478cc413 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 9:56 -22.2917 148.1647 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

13.  
Horizontal 
hollow 
branch 
~4m up 
with 
entrance 
~20cm



2314 950ffa37-3f9b-4600-8780-472f6e131e08 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 10:07 -22.29152 148.1646 Stagg N/A

14. 
Multiple 
mid-large 
sized 
hollows 
from trunk 
(vertical) 
and from 
broken 
branches 
(horizontal
) 

2315 ddf7bfcd-65a9-40e0-87e4-03d050540445 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 10:31 -22.2913 148.1646 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

15. Hollow 
broken 
limbs that 
hollowed 
out.  ~8-
15cm 

2316 457c5141-4776-4fff-bdcb-3930d11827ba BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 12:58 -22.29134 148.1645 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

16.  
Multiple 
mid 
hollows

2317 554b21c1-86da-40c9-bdc0-df1dfa1fb47c BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 13:12 -22.29115 148.164 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

17.  
Multiple 
small-mid 
hollows

2318 689f7339-cc9f-4e48-be35-28e7551e74c4 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 13:43 -22.29127 148.1639 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

20.  
Multiple 
large 
hollows

2319 73f5fc4f-476c-431d-a091-f0c25b53eeb8 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 13:48 -22.29131 148.1639 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

21. Large 
hollow 
cavity in 
trunk mid-
section.  

2320 0eea6bd4-ea6a-43f4-841f-810b4d2b24d9 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 13:53 -22.2914 148.1641 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

22. 
Vertical 
hollowed 
dead 
branch.  
Scratch 
marks

2321 52d76714-406d-45bd-9e47-477c7a2a52d5 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 13:58 -22.29145 148.1642 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 23

2322 7a8258c6-ecd1-4782-acff-62cace83d720 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 14:01 -22.2915 148.1644 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 24

2323 ac79af6d-2186-4d33-9ed2-4b558e2bb54d BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 14:15 -22.2915 148.1645 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

25.  
Hollowed 
out 
section of 
trunk



2324 9cb28059-476a-4fdc-b310-3d1150360aeb BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 14:20 -22.29163 148.1646 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 26

2325 b4b21b46-574f-41e3-be3f-d0ca12c8233d BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 14:23 -22.29176 148.1644 Stagg N/A

27.  Big 
split 
through 
middle. 

2326 ba676a00-51cf-435a-8a23-402a11974a1c BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 14:27 -22.29165 148.1641 Stagg N/A 28

2327 01f4e962-7e18-4751-9fa2-e9ba733b99e5 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 14:31 -22.29157 148.1638 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 29

2328 4f3dfbf9-ed5d-440c-8a1b-889b7dfad88d BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 14:34 -22.29147 148.1638 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 30

2329 8edf5c9e-0eee-4c6f-bb36-e841402e126a BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 16:22 -22.29077 148.1634 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 32

2330 0891cd63-47a7-4686-a81e-c9ff2473d05a BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 16:33 -22.29077 148.1633 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

33.  
Hollow in 
the trunk

2331 28441762-bb1b-4c0b-9019-d0f52ab2f896 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 19/05/2025 16:50 -22.2899 148.1621 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 34

2332 ce8cbc64-fde8-450c-a5b2-3ad3331b94a2 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 7:33 -22.28924 148.1609 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 36

2333 325f602b-6f13-4dde-bd31-592cd98092e5 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 7:42 -22.2896 148.1613 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 37

2334 40f0d55d-2f60-4720-950c-b2d27657202a BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 8:26 -22.29016 148.1625 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 41

2335 f99b8cb5-ee1a-41a8-93c2-20772bc9ed85 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 8:34 -22.29032 148.1627 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 42

2336 4f528e08-17a0-4598-b001-995d868a8674 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 8:39 -22.29032 148.1628 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 43

2337 eeb7065b-ad39-4f74-bd64-8ae581d82589 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 9:24 -22.29126 148.1635 Stick Nest N/A

2338 d67c607a-9c30-464a-b164-e8b1a6d212b6 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 10:37 -22.29016 148.1622 Stagg N/A 49

2339 41c84889-5f0f-4127-84d8-694fcfcdbc67 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 12:57 -22.29047 148.1627 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 50

2340 a6d23db0-4012-461b-8be1-3832334242f2 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:03 -22.2905 148.1625 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A
51 (good 
GG tree) 

2341 240388c7-3cfd-4410-ac8e-0228513ce8d3 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:12 -22.29029 148.1623 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 52

2342 9ee1f246-36bd-4810-b9ce-2053cb7605c7 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:27 -22.28986 148.1614 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 55



2343 d9846d27-126b-4bbb-99e1-b3dd8a620132 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:29 -22.28976 148.1613 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 56

2344 30de6c31-f15e-40a4-a0ea-302f416d8911 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:33 -22.28969 148.1611 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 57

2345 484e3e7e-fc85-4870-9fa2-fe9971a42dfe BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:38 -22.28955 148.161 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 58

2346 0d9e47a0-22ed-4ece-9f49-fc81d52001b0 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:48 -22.28919 148.1608 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 60

2347 09ac06c0-461b-4bf6-b24a-294c817648c3 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:53 -22.28914 148.1606 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 61

2348 2896ab0c-6f1e-49a5-aedd-663341f135f7 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 13:56 -22.28917 148.1605 Stagg N/A 62

2349 9158c7e6-a2e7-4eee-a5fb-bcc0204062af BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 14:02 -22.28923 148.1603 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 62

2350 c7216646-944f-415c-a219-41226562f134 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 14:08 -22.28941 148.1604 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 63

2351 548f7772-035e-45ee-9b07-002bb97f8718 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 14:13 -22.28973 148.1605 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 64

2352 141ee58b-e6ce-4dc2-aba9-ae0d2322a26e BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 14:18 -22.29003 148.1611 Stick Nest N/A

2353 c338b53c-7bbf-4e6a-adb9-8e88a32f28a3 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 14:27 -22.28993 148.1613 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 65

2354 93136a50-8b84-4d18-b5aa-67e3229abd2e BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 14:30 -22.28996 148.1613 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 66

2355 6797bd84-5528-4a6d-852c-7e7314a23f6d BioAustF20 FSQ7206 20/05/2025 14:31 -22.29003 148.1614 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 67

2356 daef332e-0be9-407c-8446-9f2e5d428572 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 21/05/2025 9:47 -22.29054 148.1648 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 20 (new)

2357 1658d838-1144-42f5-bc15-d2bae79bbba6 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 21/05/2025 14:21 -22.28975 148.1636 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 26 (new)

2358 aafebb3d-81e9-4909-beeb-0e5fcfdbe69f BioAustF20 FSQ7206 21/05/2025 14:32 -22.28961 148.1641 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 27 (new)

2359 7e98af66-33ec-458f-8754-378787dbbdee BioAustF20 FSQ7206 21/05/2025 15:58 -22.2896 148.1646 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 29 (new)

2360 7c3b982c-ea95-48ca-a2c9-706dc85e8c20 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 21/05/2025 16:13 -22.28991 148.1655 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A

1491 5f7b50ab-6a2f-4e57-8bae-fd3734e5849c BioAustF20 FSQ7206 21/05/2025 16:48 -22.29119 148.1678 Stagg N/A 68

1531 52bb654e-5a9e-438a-a70a-c4c6e14b23dd BioAustF20 FSQ7206 21/05/2025 16:55 -22.29134 148.168 Stagg N/A 70



2361 c7b87205-e9e7-44e0-acfe-655546bd031e BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 8:27 -22.34229 148.2257 Stagg N/A N1

2362 d07177d1-ce9d-4416-970a-7ab5c3387887 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 8:29 -22.34229 148.2253 Stagg N/A N2

2363 bf62d26b-4659-4edc-a589-dc1c5938cb49 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 8:32 -22.34228 148.2253 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N3

2364 997ee0bd-27bf-4778-ad99-53f243c85476 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 8:33 -22.34226 148.2253 Stagg N/A N4

2365 cc7cbbda-5d47-4fdf-8124-8c836f865741 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 8:49 -22.34318 148.2248 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N5

2366 8d297ef8-0240-4c0a-88eb-b1cfbb287a17 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 8:51 -22.34318 148.2248 Stagg N/A N6

2367 b50ada29-67db-45c3-b627-bf270e808efc BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 8:54 -22.34375 148.2247 Stagg N/A N7

2368 ddb240b5-1985-415d-a24d-fca48c55d2ea BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 9:09 -22.34398 148.225 Stagg N/A N8

2369 3f5f8170-0706-4c2f-a231-bdfaba12b5f4 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 9:13 -22.3438 148.2253 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N9

2370 538784c7-f0d5-483e-939e-663725ddd1b7 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 9:47 -22.34386 148.2259 Stagg N/A N10

2371 9cc8b692-779e-4dcb-9998-ae6707030b31 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 9:55 -22.34297 148.2262 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N11

2372 41697dce-8318-4424-857d-148da43c539f BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 9:59 -22.34217 148.2258 Hollow-Bearing Tree No N12

2373 03a091b5-11c1-4763-9b44-786e0ccecc53 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 10:03 -22.34181 148.2263 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N14

2374 51e2e9b0-eca1-478a-84fb-5386a45c140a BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 10:06 -22.34178 148.2259 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N16

2375 36455fa4-ea73-493a-bc8c-61118bd1dfc2 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 10:07 -22.34177 148.2259 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N15

2376 08772b62-b857-4578-af84-0ccc0803a48a BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 10:08 -22.34188 148.2258 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N17

2377 a10958c1-bb5e-4d12-a126-4842cb7ad29e BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 10:09 -22.34186 148.2257 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A N18

2378 5bee624b-72ac-4d3e-96b9-b4a7b3de2c4a BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 13:33 -22.29221 148.1687 Stagg N/A 72

2379 36d5ef1f-5227-4245-a8b1-88a1aaf9b934 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 13:34 -22.29217 148.1687 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 73

2380 5441c190-b1cf-4f63-a200-2eed4f3dde81 BioAustF20 FSQ7206 23/05/2025 13:38 -22.29179 148.1693 Hollow-Bearing Tree N/A 74


